

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 673 OF 2024

Ravi Parmanand Sugandh ...APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr ...RESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 665 OF 2024

Lavina Sunil Balani And Ors ...APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr ...RESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 674 OF 2024

Jashnani Anil Lakhmichand ...APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr ...RESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4857 OF 2024

In

Criminal Appln. U/s 482 673 OF 2024

Ravi Parmanand Sugandh And Anr ...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr ...RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 10th February, 2025

P.C. :

As the Court time is over,Stand Over to 20/03/2025
Ad-interim order,if any, to continue till the next date

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)