

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPLICATION (A.PL.) NO. 673 OF 2024**

Ravi Parmanand Sugandh & Anr. ... Applicants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4857 OF 2024

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (A.PL.) NO. 665 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4858 OF 2024

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (A.PL.) NO.674 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4893 OF 2024

Mr. Saeed Shaikh h/f S.S. Kazi for Applicants.

Mr. Ashish I. Satpute, A.P.P. for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 7th July 2025.

P.C. :

- 1) Learned APP seeks time to take instructions.
- 2) At the request of learned APP, stand over to 28th July 2025.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)