

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 673 OF 2024****WITH****INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4857 OF 2024**

Ravi Parmanand SugandhApplicant

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

WITH**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 665 OF 2024****WITH****INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4858 OF 2024**

Lavina Sunil Balani & Ors.Applicants

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

WITH**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 674 OF 2024****WITH****INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4893 OF 2024**

Jashnani Anil LakhmichandApplicant

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

Mr. Khan Mohammed Asim i/by Adv. S. S. Kazi for the Applicant(s).
Mr. Ashish I. Satpute APP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 11th AUGUST, 2025.**

PC:-

- 1) Learned APP on instructions submitted that, in the present case, the police have already filed charge-sheet on 19th June, 2024 in the Court of 8th J.M.F.C, Ulhasnagar, District Thane. He submitted that, therefore paragraph No.4 of Order dated 28th June, 2024 needs to be either modified or deleted from record.
- 2) As the police have already filed charge-sheet on 19th June, 2024, as noted above, paragraph No.4 of Order dated 28th June, 2024, is deleted from record.
- 3) At the request of learned APP, stand over to 22nd September, 2025.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)